Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L15000134455 FILED 8:00 AM July 20, 2015 Sec. Of State jshivers

Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

WE ART, LLC

Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

161 CRANDON BLVD APT 323 KEY BISCAYNE, FL. 33149

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

161 CRANDON BLVD APT 323 KEY BISCAYNE, FL. 33149

Article III

Other provisions, if any:

THE NATURE OF WE ART, LLC WILL BE TO ENGAGE IN ANY LAWFUL ACTIVITY

Article IV

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

BEATRIZ CALDERON 161 CRANDON BLVD APT 323 KEY BISCAYNE, FL. 33149

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: BEATRIZ CALDERON

Article V

The name and address of person(s) authorized to manage LLC:

Title: MGR BEATRIZ CALDERON 161 CRANDON BLVD APT 323 KEY BISCAYNE, FL. 33149 L15000134455 FILED 8:00 AM July 20, 2015 Sec. Of State jshivers

Article VI

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be:

07/20/2015

Signature of member or an authorized representative

Electronic Signature: BEATRIZ CALDERON

I am the member or authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.



This affidavit is to state that I, <u>ANA MILENA TAMARA</u>, have **no** intention of reinstating the entity <u>WE ART, LLC</u>, filed on Apr 22, 2013 with document number <u>L13000059092</u>, therefore;

I release the name WE ART, LLC for use by Beatriz H Calderon, who filed online as follows:

Thank you for filing your Corporate document online. Your confirmation number is 000275207740. Your charge amount is \$125.00

Then she received an email with the following information of name conflict:

Document Number: W15000049755

Entity Name: WE ART, LLC

Tracking Number: 000275207740

Pin Number: 7740

The document number of the name conflict is L13000059092

In case you have any questions please don't hesitate to contact me by email: alcapcas@gmail.com or by phone: 305-200-7717

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Miles Della

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 44 day of Aug at 20 13 by Aug 17 16

me this of day of August 20 L by Ana Milana Tumora

Notary Public's Signature
Personally Known OR

Type of Identification Produced DUTT: 7560-013-57-766-0

Notary Name

ANA MILENA TAMARA

WENDY SANDOVAL
Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission & FF 191077
My Comm. Expires Feb 28, 2019
Bonded through National Hickary Assn.